

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lontine

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated April 1, 2022,  
2 page 1, line 1, strike "after line 17 insert:" and substitute "lines 4 and 5,  
3 strike "OF OR TO COVER" and substitute "OR REIMBURSEMENT OF".
- 4 Page 3 of the bill, after line 17 insert:".
- 5 Page 1 of the committee report, lines 10 and 11, strike "CLAIMS OR  
6 REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT OR COVERAGE" and substitute "REQUESTS FOR  
7 REIMBURSEMENT".
- 8 Page 1 of the committee report, lines 16 and 17, strike "CLAIMS OR  
9 REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT OR COVERAGE" and substitute "REQUESTS FOR  
10 REIMBURSEMENT".
- 11 Page 1 of the committee report, line 18, strike "PAYMENT OR COVERAGE"  
12 and substitute "REIMBURSEMENT".
- 13 Page 2 of the committee report, lines 3 and 4, strike "CLAIMS OR  
14 REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT OR COVERAGE" and substitute "REQUESTS FOR  
15 REIMBURSEMENT".
- 16 Page 2 of the committee report, line 6, strike "CLAIMS OR" and substitute  
17 "REIMBURSEMENT".
- 18 Page 2 of the committee report, lines 7 and 8, strike "CLAIM OR" and  
19 substitute "REIMBURSEMENT".
- 20 Page 2 of the committee report, line 12, strike "PAYMENT OR COVERAGE"  
21 and substitute "REIMBURSEMENT".
- 22 Page 2 of the committee report, line 14, strike "PAID OR COVERED," and  
23 substitute "REIMBURSED,".
- 24 Page 2 of the committee report, line 16, strike "PAYMENTS OR COVERAGE"  
25 and substitute "REIMBURSEMENT".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*